CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

## **Response to Request for Information**

Reference	EIR 000035
Date	6 May 2016

## Vehicle Cross Over/Dropped Curbs/Driveway Markings

## **Request:**

1. How many applications have you received for a vehicle cross over / dropped curbs in your area in each of the periods below, please state how many were accepted and rejected?

	2013	2014	2015	2016 (year to date)
Applications for a dropped kerb	127	169	131	63
Applications approved	124	168	129	62
Applications rejected	3	1	2	1
Dropped kerbs completed	126	138	109	57

2. How much revenue did you receive from applications for vehicle crossovers / dropped curbs in each of the periods below?

	2013	2014	2015	2016 (year to date)
Revenue generated				
Vehicle x-ings Drop Kerb Total	10,170.00 30,800.00 £40,970.00	15,836.40 38,784.00 £54,620.40	12,566.00 31,000.00 £43,566.00	6,615.00 18,240.00 £24,855.00

3. How much revenue did you receive for works to complete vehicle crossovers / dropped curbs in each of the periods below?

	2013	2014	2015	2016 (year to date)
Revenue generated	0	0	0	0

4. How many applications have you received for driveway marking (driveway marking across an entrance to a residential driveway to highlight the fact and to discourage obstructive parking)?

	2013	2014	2015	2016 (year to date)
Applications for driveway marking	34	28	24	6
Applications approved	23	23	21	6
Applications rejected	0	1	1	0

5. How much revenue did you receive from applications for driveway marking in each of the periods below?

	2013	2014	2015	2016 (year to date)
Revenue generated	£2937.60	£2419.20	£1869.00	£654.00

6. How much revenue did you receive for works to complete driveway marking in each of the periods below?

	2013	2014	2015	2016 (year to date)
Revenue generated	£1987.20	£1987.20	£1869.00	£654.00

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]